



Attorney's Docke

03-07-2000





02-04-2000

U.S Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt D1 #34

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION 101283086

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Digital Products, Inc.  [] individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NETsilicon, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 411 Waverley Oaks Road Waltham, Massachusetts 02154  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State-Massachusetts [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [x] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional n	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,866,255; 1,867,535; 1,908,280; 2,014,500 numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210  307/2000 DCDATES 00000236 1866255	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
1 FC:481 (40.00 UP)	NOT USE THIS SPACE
David Wolf	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  February 1, 2000  Signature  Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: [1]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231



02-04-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

# ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 00195/2014 (DW/CAC)

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner:

NETsilicon, Inc., f/k/a Digital Products, Inc.

Reg. Nos.:

1,866,255; 1,867,535; 1,908,280; 2,014,500

Marks:

NET PRINT AND LOGO; JETXPRINT AND DESIGN; NETPRINT AND

LOGO; NETCOMMUTER

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on the 1st day of February, 2000.

David Wolf

Box Assignment ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following document(s):

- [x] Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- [x] Acknowledgement Postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617)720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

A check in the amount of \$ 115.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully Submitted,

David Wolf

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617)720-3500

Docket No. D0456/2014 February 1, 2000

433352.1



# ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 00195/2014 (DW/CAC)

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner:

NETsilicon, Inc., f/k/a Digital Products, Inc.

Reg. Nos.:

1,866,255; 1,867,535; 1,908,280; 2,014,500

Marks:

NET PRINT AND LOGO; JETXPRINT AND DESIGN; NETPRINT AND

LOGO; NETCOMMUTER

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 (a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on the 1st day of February, 2000.

David Wolf

Box Assignment ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following document(s):

[x] Recordation Form Cover Sheet

[x] Acknowledgement Postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617)720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

A check in the amount of \$115.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully Submitted,

David Wolf

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210-2211

(617)720-3500

Docket No. D0456/2014 February 1, 2000

433352.1

RECORDED: 02/04/2000